UNOFFICIAL COPY

Tax Code/PIN 04-24-101-002-0000

When Recorded Return to: Redwood Residential **Acquisition Corporation** Nationwide Title Clearing, Inc. 2100 Alt 19 North Palm Harbor, FL 34683 1-800-346-9152

Prepared Py Lorna J. Hiike P.O. Box 860° Stevens Point, W! 54481



Doc# 1808513007 Fee \$40.00

RHSP FEE:\$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00

KAREN A.YARBROUGH

COOK COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS

DATE: 03/26/2018 09:53 AM PG: 1 OF 2

RRASN# 406024094~001

Assignment of Mortgage

Associated Bank, National Association **ASSIGNOR:**

P.O. Box 80 J9

Stevens point, W1 54481

Wilmington Trust National Association as Trustee for **ASSIGNEE:**

Sequoia Mortgage Tru & Mortgage Pass-Through

Certificates, Series 2015-2

1100 N. Market Street Wilmington, DE 19890

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

See complete Legal Description on page 2

Cort's Office Katie Rooney and Patrick Rooney **EXECUTED BY:**

PROPERTY ADDRESS

954 Vernon Avenue610 Thornwood Ln. Northfield, IL 60093

UNOFFICIAL COPY 3250167179

Assignment of Mortgage

•	
For Value received, Associated Bank, National Association, a Corporation duly organized and existing under and by Virtue of the laws of the State of Wisconsin, located in Green Bay, Wisconsin, hereby assigns to Wilmington Trust, National Association, S. Trustee Fox Sequeix Modgege Trust Modgege Western Structure, all its right, title and interest to a certain mortgage executed to Associated Bank National Association by Katif Pooney and Patrick Rooney Wife and Husband of Cook County, Illinois, the Laff With Modge of October, 2014 and recorded in the office of the Register of Deeds of Cook County, Iffinois, in volume A document no. 1429454179 dotted to 21 204 Parcel 1: The North 270 feet of the South 1125.7 feet of the West 1/2 of the West 1/2 of the West 1/2 of the West 1/2 of the Northeast 1/4 of the Northwest 1/4 of Section 2.4. Township 42 North Range 12. East of the Third Pincipal wise Man, (excepting from said premises any portion thereof if any falling within the North 1.1/2 acres of the West 1/2 of the West 1/2 of he North east 1/4 of the Northwest 1/4 of said Section 2.4). Cook County Minois Parcel 2: Easement appurtenant to and for the benefit of Parcel 1. To shown on the plat of subdivision recorded as Document No. 11603430, for ingress and egress, Cook County, Illinois. West Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2015-2 West Property: No Thornwood Line Northfield, 11: 10093	
Parcel No. 04-24-101-002-0000	4,
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Assignment of Mortgage on <u>January 20, 2015</u>	d Assignors have executed this
STATE OF WISCONSIN	ASSOCIATED BANK,
Brown County	NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
This instrument was acknowledged Before me on January 20 th , 2015 by	Jonas Hu
Lorna J. Hilke, AVP Residential & Consumer	Lorná J. Hilke
Lending QC & Funding Manager	AVP Residential & Consumer Lending QC
$((() \land () \land () \land ()))$	& Funding Manager
The street of th	Mulling.
Nicole K. Pfister Notary Public, State of Wisconsin	This instrument was drafted by
Notary Public, State of Wisconsin	Taime Maly
Nicole K. Pfister Notary Public, State of Wisconsin My commission expires 05-31-2015 NICO PFIS	LE K.
7. O.	1.50 2